## TOWNSHIP OF QUINTON COUNTY OF SALEM **AGENDA FOR REGULAR MEETING** QUINTON TOWNSHIP MUNICIPAL BUILDING

April 2, 2019

Called to order at 7:00pm by Mayor Sperry

Pledge of allegiance

Open Public Meetings Act

This meeting is being held in compliance with the Open Public Meetings Act. Advanced notice of this meeting was given by way of the annual notice which was filed with the Quinton Township Clerk, forwarded to the South Jersey Times and was posted on the bulletin board located in the lobby of the Quinton Township Municipal Building.

Roll Call Mayor Sperry, Deputy Mayor Hannagan, Committeeman Owens, CFO Bowman, Clerk Uzdanovics

Minutes to be approved March 5, 2019 Min, February 27, 2019 Work SessionMotion HannaganSecond Owens3 RCV yes

Vouchers to be approved Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes

## **ORDINANCE TO BE ADOPTED**

ORDINANCE NO. 2019-03 An Ordinance amending an ordinance of the Township of Quinton, Salem County, New Jersey, establishing the salaries and compensation of various officers and employees of the Township of Quinton for the year 2019
Open public Hearing Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes
Close Public Hearing Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes
Motion to adopt Motion Sperry Second Owens 2 RCV yes 1 No Hannagan

## **RESOLUTIONS**

**RESOLUTION No. 2019-46** Resolution introducing the 2019 Quinton Township Budget Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes

**RESOLUTION No. 2019-47** Shared services agreement between the Township of Quinton and theTownship of Quinton Board of Education for parking lot maintenance servicesMotion HannaganSecond Owens3 RCV yes

**RESOLUTION No. 2019-48** Resolution Approving list of Active Certified Volunteers for LOSAP for the year 2018 Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes

**RESOLUTION No. 2019-49** Resolution authorizing George Sparks Electric LLC to repair Blockheaters and install cord reels in the Township Garage.Motion HannaganSecond Owens3 RCV yes

RESOLUTION No. 2019-50 Resolution of Support for speed limit reduction on Quinton Hancocks Bridge Road Motion Hannagan Second Owens 3 RCV yes **RESOLUTION NO. 2019-51** Resolution adjusting (EDU) Equivalent Dwelling Unit DeterminationMotion HannaganSecond Owens3 RCV yes

Chairperson of Administration and Environmental – Nothing at this time Chairperson of Public Buildings and Grounds, Trash and Recycling – Nothing at this time Chairperson of Streets and Roads, Fire, Ambulance and recreation – Committeeman Owens told everyone chipping and patching has started.

## Public Session

Ed Counsellor asked if the county could trim some of the township roads with the arm mower. Committeeman Owens said yes but the machine is down right now.

Raymond Lake asked if the committee would consider lowering the speed limit on Acton Station Rd. Committeeman Owens said he would talk to the county engineer.

There being no further business motion to adjourn at 7:18pmMotion HannaganSecond Owens3 RCV yes